

Land Conservation Division 2024 Fee Schedule

Erosion Control Permit	
Preliminary Construction Erosion Control Review	\$290
Small Site Construction Erosion Control Permit (Payment waived if preliminary payment previously remitted)	\$290
Large Site Construction Erosion Control Permit (Payment waived if preliminary payment previously remitted)	of disturbance
Storm Water Permit	
Preliminary Storm Water Review	\$500
Final Storm Water Permit Review(Payment waived if preliminary payment previously remitted)	\$500+\$50/4,000 sq. ft. of impervious area
Administrative Waiver Review	\$85
Re-Inspection Fee	\$150
Permit Amendments, Extensions, Transfers	
Small Site Erosion Control	\$85
Large Site Erosion Control	\$185+\$0.25/4,000 sq. ft. of disturbance
Storm Water	of impervious areas
Manure Storage Permit	
New or Modified Manure Storage With a footprint of the liner less than 60,000 square feet With a footprint of the liner of 60,000 square feet or greater	
Manure Pit Closure	\$220
Miscellaneous Fees	
Farmland Preservation Program Self Certification Late Fee	\$50
Technical Service Fee	\$50/hour

Fees are subject to change. Consult the Eau Claire County Code Chapter 4.35 General User Fees for the most current fees.